BY-LAW NUMBER 522

BEING a By-law to fix the Polling Places, appoint reputy
Returning Officers and Poll Clerks for the holding of the Municipal
and Public School Trustees' Elections for the year 1918.

where s t is necessary to pass a By-law fixing Polling Places and appoint. Deputy Returning Officers and Poll Clerks for the purpose of taking the vote of the Electors to select a Mayor and nine Councillors to transact the Municipal Affairs of the Town, and also for the dection of Public School Trustees for the year 1918.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Town ofNorth Bay enacts as follows:-

- 1. THAT Polling Place No. 1 for the purpose of the said Election shall be in the House of T. H. Winters and T. H. Winters is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer, and John Miller is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.
- 2. THAT Polling Place No. 2. for the purpose of the said Election shall be in the Court House and R. G. Conquer is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer, and C. E. Winters is hereby appointed Polling Returning Place.
- 3. THAT Polling Place No. 3. for the purpose of the said election shall be in Jas. Palangio's House 16 Front street, and S. J. Duhn is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer, and S. J. found is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said polling place.
- 4. THAT Polling Place No. 4. for the purpose of the said election shall be in the Gas House and A. C. Amos is hereby appointed Peputy Returning Officer, and In Machtel is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.
- 5. THAT Polling Place No. 5. for the purpose of the said election shallbe in the Town Hall and N. Phaps is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer, and H. E. Blanke is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.

48 By-Law 522

- 6. THAT Polling Place No. 6. for the purpose of the said Election shall be in Harry Atcheson's House, and A. O. Laing is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer, and Wm. Connell is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.
- 7. THAT Polling Place No. 7 for the purpose of the said election shall be in the Orange Hall, and G. H.Newton is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer and Paul Newton is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.
- 8. THAT Polling Place No. 8. for the purpose of the said election shall be in Jas. H. Kennedy's house, and Fred Biggs is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer, and Percy Biggs Taul Yearton is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said Polling Place.
- 9. THAT Polling Place No. 9, for the purpose of the said election shall be in These Turgeon's house, and J. J. Pratt is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer, and J. J. Lyamen is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said Polling Place.
- 10. THAT Polling Place No. 10 for the purpose of the said election shall be in Ambrose Grieves' House, 478 Fisher street and John Richardson is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer and 6. S. Mc Gaughey is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said polling Place.
- election shall be in H.Burrow's Store Cassells at cor. Percy, and P. A. Conroy is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer, and Some Missemone is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said Polling Place.
- 12. THAT Polling Place No. 12for the purpose of the said election shall be in Ed. Benoit's Place, Front st. corner Morin st, and D. J. McKeown is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer and Dan McKeown is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said Polling Place.

said Election shall be in E. C. Bebee's Store, Front street, and Feb. Magan
W. E. Hicks is hereby appointed Deputy Returning Officer, and is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said Polling Place.

PASSED in open Council this 3rd., day of December 1917.

M. M. Cubbin

MAYOR